DATE 06/2	9/2010		oia County Bu			PERMIT 000028697
APPLICANT	WENDY	GRENNELL		PHONE	386-288-2428	000020007
ADDRESS	3104	SW OLD WIRE RD		FORT WHITE		FL 32038
OWNER		AN & RUTH LANHAM	[PHONE	758-0021	_
ADDRESS	347	SW SHERLOCK TEI	RR	LAKE CITY	-	FL 32024
CONTRACTO		NNIE NORRIS	1.0	PHONE	623-7716	()
LOCATION O	F PROPER	TY 47 S, L CA'	ΓES RD, L SHERLOCK	TERR, APPROX. 1/2	MILE ON	
		RIGHT #34		*		
TYPE DEVEL	OPMENT	MH,UTILITY	EST	IMATED COST OF CO	ONSTRUCTION	0.00
HEATED FLO	OR AREA		TOTAL AREA	Α	HEIGHT	STORIES
FOUNDATION	N	WALL	S RO	OOF PITCH	FLC	OOR
LAND USE &	ZONING	AG-3		MAX	X. HEIGHT 35	5
Minimum Set I	Back Requi	rments: STREET-F	RONT 30.00	REAR	25.00	SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U.	1	FLOOD ZONE	-	——— DEVELOPMENT PER		
NO. EX.D.O.	1	- FLOOD ZONE	<u> </u>	DEVELOPMENT FER	- MIT NO. // —	
PARCEL ID	11-5S-16-	03580-002	SUBDIVISION	Windy	Tun	nell
LOT	BLOCK	PHASE _	UNIT		AL ACRES 7.0	0
			IH10251451	11/00	de Hi	1000
Culvert Permit	No.	Culvert Waiver Co	ntractor's License Num	ber	Applicant/Owner/O	Contractor
EXISTING		10-0311	BK		TC	N
Driveway Conn	nection	Septic Tank Number	LU & Zoning	g checked by Ap	proved for Issuance	New Resident
COMMENTS:	FLOOR C	ONE FOOT ABOVE TH	E ROAD, STUP 1006-	16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT (ONLY,	
2ND UNIT ON	PROPERT	Y				
					Check # or Ca	ish CASH
		FOR BU	LDING & ZONIN	G DEPARTMENT	ONLY	(6(Cl-L)
Temporary Pov	ver		Foundation		Monolithic	(footer/Slab)
	-	date/app. by		date/app. by		date/app. by
Under slab roug	gh-in plumb	oing	Slab		Sheathing/N	Nailing
		date/app		date/app. by		date/app. by
Framing	date/ap	Insu	lation			
	uate/ap	p. by	date	app. by	a wasan yang	
Rough-in pluml	bing above	slab and below wood flo			lectrical rough-in	date/app. by
Heat & Air Duc	et		da Peri. beam (Lintel	te/app. by	Pool	date/app. by
		late/app. by	Tom beam (Emice)	date/app. by		date/app. by
Permanent power	er	ite/app. by	C.O. Final	-,,	Culvert	
Pump pole		IIIII D. I		nte/app. by wns, blocking, electrici	ty and plumbing	date/app. by
d	ate/app. by		/app. by	wiis, blocking, cieculei	ty and plumonig _	date/app. by
Reconnection		1.4.7	RV	date/app. by	Re-roof	date/app. by
		late/app. by				
BUILDING PE	RMIT FEE	\$ 0.00	CERTIFICATION FEE	\$ 0.00	SURCHARGE	FEE \$ 0.00
MISC. FEES \$	250.00	ZONING (ERT. FEE \$ 50.00	FIRE FEE \$25.	68 WASTE	E FEE \$ 67.00
FLOOD DEVEI	OPMENT	FEE \$FLOO	D ZONE FEE \$ 25.00	CULVERT FEE \$	тот	AL, FEE 417.68
INSPECTORS	OFFICE	Till		CLERKS OFFICE	$(/\chi$	

PERMIT

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

PERMIT APPLICATION / MANUFACTURED HOME INSTALLATION APPLICATION

F	or Office Use Only (Revised 1-10-08) Zoning Official 64 21.06.10 Building Official 3.C.
·A	P# 1006 - 47 Date Received 6-18-10 By UH Permit # 28691
F	lood Zone X Development Permit NA Zoning A-3 Land Use Plan Map Category A-3
	omments
_	
FE	MA Map# NA Elevation MA Finished Floor Abuckl River NA In Floodway NA
, d	Site Plan with Setbacks Shown EH# 10-03// EH # 10-03// EH Release Well letter Existing well
V	Recorded Deed or Affidavit from land owner Letter of Auth. from installer State Road Access
	Parent Parcel # F W Comp. letter
	ACT FEES: EMS Fire CorrRoad/Code
	School = TOTAL N/A Superlid Not form (Hand All)
	When Ing. Paid
Pro	perty ID # 11-55-16-03580-002Subdivision NA
8	New Mobile Home Used Mobile Home MH Size 16x 80 Year 2000
	Applicant Wendy Grennell Phone # 386-288-2428 Address 3104 Sw old Wire Rd Ft White FL 32038
	Address 3104 Sw old wire Rd Ft white FL 32038
	Name of Property Owner Jonathan + Ruth LanhamPhone# 386-758-0021
./	911 Address 347 SW Sherlock Terr, Lake City, FL 32024
	Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light - Clay Electric
	(Circle One) - Suwannee Valley Electric - Progress Energy
	(Circle One) - Suwainies vancy Electric
	Name of Owner of Mobile Home Lee Lanham Phone # 386-758-0021
	Name of Owner of Mobile Home Lee Lanham Phone # 386-758-0021 Address 349 5W Sherlock Terr Lake aty 32024
	Relationship to Property Owner Father
	Current Number of Dwellings on Property/
	Lot Size Total Acreage
	Do you : Have Existing Drive or Private Drive or need Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver (Circle one)
•	(Rot existing brive or reed Culvert) (Blue Road Sign) (Rot existing but do not need a Culvert)
	Is this Mobile Home Replacing an Existing Mobile Home 10 owes
	Driving Directions to the Property 47 South to Cates Rd turn
	(1) to sherlock Terrace them (1) approx 'h
	mile on (R) # 349
	Name of Licensed Dealer/Installer Ronnie Nom's Phone # 386-623-7716
	Installers Address 1004 SW Charles Terr Lake City FL 32021
	License Number TH 1/075/457/ Installation Decal # 1386
	FIGURE LANGE TO THE PARTY OF TH
	SPO/ce to Wendy 6/25/1

(SHEET		New Home Used Home Year	Home installed to the Manufacturer's Installation Manual		Single wide Wind Zone II 2 Wind Zone III	l scal of	Sorter 7	PIER SPACING TABLE FOR USED HOMES	8 15" x 16" 18 1/2" x 18 20" x 20" x 20" x 22" 24" x 24" 24" 24" x 24"		ස්ත ම් ස්ත ම්		PIER PAD SIZES	Hosem pler pad size	ar plier pard size	Other pler ped sizes 6 16 x 22.5 380 (required by the mit)	commete locations of marriage 4 foot or greater. Use this	Show the piers. 24 x 24		Opening Pier pad size	S.W.	Su spaced at 5' 4" oc	THEDOWN COMPONENTS OTHER THES	Longitudinal Stabilizing Device (LSD) Sidewall 8.1	Longitudinal Stabilizing Device w/ Lateral Arms Merriage wall Manufacturer Shearwall
PERMIT WORKSHEET	1/56/520/14		68800	ham		3	y plen home	(pesn on m		and Lateral Systems	se locations)			- U		 		Nome per Rule 16C							
, f	Y	1	Length x Width	han		Perra	f the blocking remainder of	any home (ne		Longifudinal a	S to snow the		þ				#	io Z uithiw	#						
		Ticense #	Length	hee	- 1	dock	out one half o	ot be used on any hom		Show locations of Longitudinal a	thad dark line	-	 -		ב ב		4	metriage well piers	F						
	N cum.	610	SAR	bile Home	1800-25	She	gle wide fill a	ystems cann eed 5 ft 4 in.		Sho	langitudinal	-	6	4	-		+	0	þ						
	0		7100	or of Athis Mol	286-150	7	If home is a single wide fill out one half of the blockin If home is a triple or quad wide sketch in remainder of	I understand Lateral Arm Systems cannot be used on any home (ne where the sidewall the exceed 5 ft 4 in.	ading >	7	1	- F		4		-	ф Н							1	
	Installer	+	Manutacturer	ğ	Phone 2	Address	NOTE: IF	I understand where the si	Typical pier spacing	1/2	 - -				4	- -									

page 2 of 2

PERMIT WORKSHEET

PERMIT NUMBER

Debris and organic material removed Wester drainage: Natural Swate Pad Other Fastening multi wide units Floor: Type Fastener: Length: 6 Spacing 2/4 Walls: Type Fastener: 2+354, Length: 6 Spacing 2/4 For used fromtes a rufn. 70 gauge, 8° wide, galvanized metal strip will be centered over the peak of the roof and fastened with galv, roofing neits at 2° on center on both sides of the centerline. Gasket few strongered metal to center on both sides of the centerline. Casket few strongered metal strip and installed. I understand a strip a result of a poorly installed or no gasket being installed. I understand a strip	Type gasket Type gasket Type gasket Retween Floors Yes Between Walls Yes Bottom of ridgebeam Yes	Weatherproofing The bottomboard will be repaired end/or taped. Yes Siding on units is installed to manufacturer's specifications. Yes Fireplace chimney installed so as not to allow intrusion of rain water. Yes Maccellansous	Skirting to be installed. Yes No Dryer vent installed outside of skirting. Yes NA Range downflow vant Installed outside of skirting. Yes Drain lines supported at 4 foot intervals. Yes Electrical crossovers protected. Yes	Installer verifies all information given with this permit workshe is accurate and true based on the installer Signature
The pocket penetromater tests are rounded down to \$20 pst or check here to declare 1000 lb. soil without testing.	suits vou a you a 275 g	Note: A state approved leteral arm system is being used and 4 ft. anchors are allowed at the sidewall locations. I understand 5 ft anchors are required at all centerline tie points where the torque test reading is 275 or less and where the mobile home manufacturer may requires anchors with 4000 la holding capacity. Installer's initials ALL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED INSTALLER	Installer Name Award Journe Date Tested 6. 16. 10:	Connect electrical conductors between multi-wide units, but not to the main power source. This includes the bonding wire between mult-wide units. Pg. Plumbing Connect all sewer drains to an existing sewer tap or septic tank. Pg. Connect all potable water supply piping to an existing water meter, water tap, or other independent water supply systems. Pg.

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number_

LAN hAM PART II - SITEPL	910
Scale: 1 inch = 40 feet.	1 WELL
Scale: 1 inch = 40 feet.	// **
2 1 Page	- 4
SHERZOLK TELL D'	2. 2.
	/WL
Es sur sur sur sur sur sur sur sur sur su	100
	19-
是 20日	7- /
8	= . (
THE STATE OF THE S	1140 S Q 2141
	2 - 2-
(W)	
	3
8 67	THOSE !
3- 60 ELS	×
No.	E. C.
Notes:	
Notes: 4 of 7 ACRAS	,
TOT HOIGHS	
Site Plan submitted by:	MASTER CONTRACTOR
Plan Approved Not Approved	Date
By	County Health Departmen

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsoletes previous editions which may not be used) Incorporated: 64E-6.001, FAC (Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)

Inst. Number: 201012000375 Book: 1187 Page: 842 Date: 1/13/2010 Time: 2:03:18 PM Page 1 of 2

Records & Return to: Prepared by & Return to: Matthew D. Rocco Sierra Title, LLC 419 SW SR 247, Suite 109 Lake City, Florida 32025

File Number: 09-0968

General Warranty Deed

Made this January 8, 2010 A.D. By Morris A. Myers and his wife, Tressa G. Myers, whose post office address is: , hereinafter called the grantor, to Jonathan Lanham and Ruth D. Lanham, whose post office address is: 2323 SW State Road 47, Apt. 101, lake City, Florida 32025, hereinafter called the grantee:

(Whenever used herein the term "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Columbia County, Florida, viz:

A parcel of land lying in Section 11, Township 5 South, Range 16 East, Columbia County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows: Commence at the NE corner of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of said Section 11 and run thence S.01°29'36"E., 330.00 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence continue S.01°29'36"E., 290.14 feet; thence S.86°30'55"W., 583.95 feet; thence S.01°43'10"E., 25.01 feet; thence S.86°30'55"W., 60.03 feet; thence S.86°51'32"W., 652.60 feet to the East right-of-way line of a county grade road; thence N.01°31'01"W., along said right-of-way line, 25.06 feet; thence N.87°07'33"E., 313.63 feet; thence N.01°31'01"W., 300.00 feet; thence N.87°07'39"E., 983.82 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Subject to an easement for ingress and egress being more particularly described as follows: A parcel of land lying in Section 11, Township 5 South, Range 16 East, Columbia County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows: Commence at the NE corner of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of said Section 11 and run thence S.01°29'38"E., 645.16 feet; thence S.86°30'55"W., 583.85 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence continue S.86°30'55"W., 60.03 feet; thence S.86°51'32"W., 60.03 feet; thence S.86°51'32"W., 652.60 feet to the East right-of-way line of a county grade road; thence N.01°31'01"W. along said right-of-way, 25.06 feet; thence N.87°07'33"E., 313.63 feet; thence N86°36'16"E. 398.81 feet; thence S.01°43'10"E., 25.01 feet to the Point of Beginning. Together with a 2002 Double Wide Mobile Home VIN#H176301GL & VIN#H176301GR

Parcel ID Number: R03580-000

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2009.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

DEED Individual Warranty Deed - Legal on Face

Inst. Number: 201012000375 Book: 1187 Page: 843 Date: 1/13/2010 Time: 2:03:18 PM Page 2 of 2

Records & Return to: Prepared by & Return to: Matthew D. Rocco Sierra Title, LLC 419 SW SR 247, Suite 109 Lake City, Florida 32025

File Number: 09-0968

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:	(Seal)
Witness Printed Name MELINDA WEAVER	Morris A. Myers Address:
Marla M. S.C.	Geal) Tressa G. Myers (Scal)
Witness Printed Name Marla M Landin	Address:
State of Florida	
County of Columbia	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 8th d who is/are personally known to me or who has produced	lay of January, 2010, by Morris A. Myers and his wife, Tressa G. Myers, as identification.
Notary Public State of Florida Maila M Landin My Commission DD877339 Expires 04/22/2013	Notary Public Print Name: Marla M Landin My Commission Expires:

>> Print as PDF <<

	OR OF SE1/4 OF 330 FT FOR PO FT, W 583.95	B,	2323 SW		TH D 7 APT 101	11-58-16		5/04/2010	Columbia	CI	2010 R ARD 001 of 001 BY JEFF
3 25.01 FT, W	60.03 FT, CC	NT W					APPR	12/31/2003	CM		
BUSE		AE?		HTD AREA			11516.00 DIST				PASTURELAND 3
4OD	BATH			EFF AREA			.000 INDX		- 5S- 16		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
XW	FIXT			RCN			AYB	MKT ARE			0 BLDG
8	BDRM			%GOOD		BLDG VA	L EYB	(PUD1			0 XFOE
STR	RMS							AC	7.000		0 LAND
CVR	UNTS		FIELD	CK:			3	NTCD			1,400 AG
8	C-W%		3 LOC:	349 SHERLOC	K TER SW L	AKE CITY	*SEE MH NOTE3	APPR CD)		36,050 MKAG
NTW	HGHT		3				3	CNDO			36,050 JUST
8	PMTR		3				3	SUBD			1,400 CLAS
LOR	STYS		3				3	BLK			
8	ECON		3				3	LOT			0 SOHD
TTP	FUNC		3				3	MAP#			0 ASSE
/C	SPCD		3				3				0 EXPT
UAL	DEPR		3				3	TXDT	003		0 COTX
NDN	UD-1		3				3		750		reir
IZE	UD-2		1				3		BLDG	TRAVERS	3E
EIL	UD-3		- 3				į				
RCH	UD-4		,				1				
RME	UD-5		3				3				
TCH NDO	UD-6 UD-7		3				3				
LAS	UD-8		3				3				
CC	UD-9		3				3				
OND	% %		3				3_		DEI	DMTTC	
UB A-AREA		SUR VALL	IE 3				3				AMT ISSUED
ob it intai	o Dimini	OUD TIES	3				3	попын	DDDC	*	111 100000
			3				3				
										SALE	
			3				3				
			3				3	BOOK PAG	E DATI	E	PRICE
			3				3 3 3	BOOK PAG	E DATI	E	PRICE
			3 3 3				3	BOOK PAG	E DATE 842 1/08,	E /2010 Q	PRICE I 1199
			3 3 3 3				3	BOOK PAG 1187	E DATE 842 1/08, PRRIS & TRE	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE	PRICE I 1199 ERS
			3 3 3 3				3 3	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC	E DATI 842 1/08, RRIS & TRI	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I	PRICE I 1199 ERS
			3 3 3 3 3				3 3 3	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC	E DATE 842 1/08, PRRIS & TRE PNATHAN & E 298 1/08,	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U	PRICE I 1199 ERS LANHAM V 1
)TAL			3 3 3 3 3				3 3 3 3	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC 1187 GRANTOR WA	E DATE 842 1/08, PRRIS & TRE PNATHAN & E 298 1/08, YNE & LILE	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYE	PRICE I 1199 ERS LANHAM V 1
	FEATURES				FIELD CK:		3 3 3 3 3	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC	E DATE 842 1/08, PRRIS & TRE NATHAN & E 298 1/08, YNE & LILE PRRIS A MYE	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYE ERS	PRICE I 1199 ERS ANHAM V 1 ERS
EXTRA					FIELD CK:		3 3 3 3	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC	E DATE 842 1/08, PRRIS & TRE NATHAN & E 298 1/08, YNE & LILE PRRIS A MYE	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYE ERS	PRICE I 1199 ERS LANHAM V 1
EXTRA					FIELD CK:		3 3 3 3 3	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC	E DATE 842 1/08, PRRIS & TRE NATHAN & E 298 1/08, YNE & LILE PRRIS A MYE	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYE ERS	PRICE I 1199 ERS ANHAM V 1 ERS
EXTRA					FIELD CK:		3 3 3 3 3	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC	E DATE 842 1/08, PRRIS & TRE NATHAN & E 298 1/08, YNE & LILE PRRIS A MYE	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYE ERS	PRICE I 1199 ERS ANHAM V 1 ERS
EXTRA					FIELD CK:		3 3 3 3 3	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC	E DATE 842 1/08, PRRIS & TRE NATHAN & E 298 1/08, YNE & LILE PRRIS A MYE	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYE ERS	PRICE I 1199 ERS ANHAM V 1 ERS
EXTRA E BN CODE	DESC	LEN	WID HGHT	'QTY QL YR	FIELD CK: ADJ		3 3 3 3 3	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC	E DATE 842 1/08, PRRIS & TRE NATHAN & E 298 1/08, YNE & LILE PRRIS A MYE	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYE ERS	PRICE I 1199 ERS ANHAM V 1 ERS
E BN CODE	DESC SC ZONE	LEN ROAD {	WID HGHT	QTY QL YR	FIELD CK: ADJ	UNITS	JT PRICE	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JO 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC	E DATE 842 1/08, RRIS & TRI NATHAN & II 298 1/08, YNE & LILI PRRIS A MYI SPCD %	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYE ERS	PRICE I 1199 ERS LANHAM V 1 ERS DD XFOB VALUE
E BN CODE LAND DE CODE	DESC SC ZONE TOPO	LEN ROAD (UTIL (UT	WID HGHT	QTY QL YR	FIELD CK: ADJ	UNITS	JT PRICE	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC ADJ UT PR	E DATE 842 1/08, 842 1/08, 98RIS & TRE 108 1/08, 108 1/0	E /2010 Q ESSA MYR RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYR ERS *GOO	PRICE I 1199 ERS LANHAM V 1 ERS DD XFOB VALUE
EXTRA E BN CODE	DESC SC ZONE TOPO	ROAD (UTIL (U0003	WID HGHT	QTY QL YR	FIELD CK: ADJ	UNITS	JT PRICE	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JC 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC ADJ UT PR	E DATE 842 1/08, 842 1/08, 98RIS & TRE 108 1/08, 108 1/0	E /2010 Q ESSA MYE RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYE ERS	PRICE I 1199 ERS LANHAM V 1 ERS DD XFOB VALUE
LAND DE	DESC ZONE TOPO TURE 3 A-1 0002	ROAD (UTIL (U0003	WID HGHT	QTY QL YR FRONT DEPTH BACK DT	FIELD CK: ADJ	UNITS	UNITS UT	BOOK PAG 1187 GRANTOR MC GRANTEE JO 1187 GRANTOR WA GRANTEE MC ADJ UT PR	E DATE 842 1/08, 842 1/08, 98RIS & TRE 108 1/08, 108 1/0	E /2010 Q ESSA MYR RUTH D I /2010 U LIAN MYR ERS *GOO	PRICE I 1199 ERS LANHAM V 1 ERS DD XFOB VALUE

Jun 14 10 08:09a 83/24/2010 15:13 Wendy Grennell 3867582168

3867551031

P.5

SUBCONTRACTOR VERNICATION FORM

	COMMENT OF STREET		
APPLICATION NUMBER / 006-	CONTRACTOR	Rannie Nomis PHONE 386-62	3-7716
		The committed site. It is DECEMBED when you	
the management of the state of the state of the state of	THE CANDON SEED AND AND SECURITIES.	Wilds removes reduced widow 16 to part was although also a L	

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is <u>REQUIRED</u> that we have records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and Ordinance 69-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or exemption, general flability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in since work writers and for fines.

	-	- 1	income in step were orders and/or fines,
1	ELECTRICAL	Print Name Michael S Conner	Signature Muchael & Com
y	234	License#: ER13013192	Phone#: 386-758 -2233
-	MECHANICAL/	Print Name	Signature
1	NC	License #:	Phone/8:
1	PLUMBING/	Print Name Pronnie D. Norris	Signature front -
W'	GAS	License #: IH/1025145/1	Phone # 623 - 7716
	ROOFING	Print Name	Signature
		License #:	Phone #:
	SHEET METAL	Frint Name	Signature
1		License #:	Phone #:
1	FIRE SYSTEM/	Print Name	Signature_
-	SPRINKLER	Licensett:	Phone #:
-	SOLAR	Print Name	Signature
		License #:	Phone #:
	Green was a second of the seco	The state of the s	Control Mark Color
-	M. Jak		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
_	CONCRETE FIN	SHER	
-	FRAMING		
L	INSULATION		
	STUCCO		
П	DRYWALL		
	PLASTER		
1	CABINET INSTA	LLER	
1	PAINTING		
17	ACOUSTICAL CE	ILING	
1	IASS		
(ERAMIC TILE		
ŕ	LOOR COVERIA	iG	
A	LUM/VINYL SI	DING	
6	ARAGE DOOR		
N	METAL BLDG ER	ECTOR	
1200	The same of the sa		9 100

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit laster that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in so. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employee applies for a building permit.

Jun 21 10, 08:38a Wendy Grennell .06-18-'10 12:12 FHOM-Atlantic / Prime Series 10 06:57a

1-800-859-3709

3867551031

1-431 FUUL/ UUL F-410

Wendy Grennell wendy brennell 3867582168

3867551031 3807331031 MILLING SW APUN

P. 2

records of the Ordinance Sh- exemption, se	subcompactors who actual fig. a constructor drell regular fig. (2007) and some one	ly did the trade specific self advocation or p favorities of C	eerk ender th relies pikker word van	
Any charges, start of their m	The 200 consistent overlanding to	The second secon	and the second	ing and and a did again prior to the
ELECTIVICAL	Print NameLicense #:		_ Signatura_	trone#;
MECHANICAL/	Print Name RUDER	Grant	Signature	/ (AC1814931
ens Ens	Descriptions Ronnie Lieuset IH/1025	D. Norris	Signature	1000 to 23-7716
ROOFING	Print HameLicumso #:		5 gnature_	name lg.
SHEET SPEIAL	Print Stame License &:		Signature_Pi	nane 9:
FIRE SVSTEM/	Print Name		Signature	ione 4:
SOLAR	Print Name License &:		_ SignaturePt	ione fit
CONCRETE FIRE FRAMING INSULATION	CHEN CONTRACTOR			
TUCCO DRVWALL PLASTER				
ABINET INSTA MINTING COUSTICAL C				
LAXS ERAMIC TILE				
LUW/VINVE.5	DING			
SARAGE DOOR METAL BLDG &		 		

F. S. 440.466 Building pertake destributions of collection provides profess - Subsychioper weit and represent the applying for and receiving a building mounty or mu good on a sunty to the population of the second compression for the complete complete. It is seened as the seed of the presented each time the employer applies for a building permit.

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION ADMINISTRATOR SPECIAL PERMIT FOR TEMPORARY USE APPLICATION

Certain uses are of short duration and do not create excessive incompatibility during the course of the use. Therefore, the Land Development Regulation Administrator is authorized to issue temporary use permits for the following activities, after a showing that any nuisance or hazardous feature involved is suitably separated from adjacent uses; excessive vehicular traffic will not be generated on minor residential streets; and a vehicular parking problem will not be created:

- In any zoning district: special events operated by non-profit, eleemosynary organizations.
- In any zoning district: Christmas tree sales lots operated by non-profit, eleemosynary organizations.
- 3. In any zoning district: other uses which are similar to (1) and (2) above and which are of a temporary nature where the period of use will not extend beyond thirty (30) days.
- In any zoning district: mobile homes or RV's used for temporary purposes by any agency of municipal, County, State, or Federal government; provided such uses shall not be or include a residential use.
- 5. In any zoning district: mobile homes or RV's used as a residence, temporary office, security shelter, or shelter for materials of goods incident to construction on or development of the premises upon which the mobile home or travel trailer is located. Such use shall be strictly limited to the time construction or development is actively underway. In no event shall the use continue more than twelve (12) months without the approval of the Board of County Commissioners and the Board of County Commissioners shall give such approval only upon finding that actual construction is continuing.
- In agricultural, commercial, and industrial districts: temporary religious or revival activities in tents.
- 7. In agricultural districts: In addition to the principal residential dwelling, two (2) additional mobile homes may be used as an accessory residence, provided that such mobile homes are occupied by persons related by the grandparent, parent, step-parent, adopted parent, sibling, child, stepchild, adopted child or grandchild of the family occupying the principal residential use. Such mobile homes are exempt from lot area requirements. A temporary use permit for such mobile homes may be granted for a time period up to five (5) years. The permit is valid for occupancy of the specified family member as indicated on Family Relationship Affidavit and Agreement which shall be recorded in the Clerk of the Courts by the applicant

The Family Relationship Affidavit and Agreement shall include but not be imited to:

- a. Specify the family member to reside in the additional mobile home;
- b. Length of time permit is valid;
- c. Site location of mobile home on property and compliance with all other conditions not conflicting with this section for permitting as set forth in these land development regulations. Mobile homes shall not be located within required yard setback areas and shall not be located within twenty (20) feet of any other building;
- d. Responsibility for non ad-valorem assessments;
- e. Inspection with right of entry onto the property, but not into the mobile home by the County to verify compliance with this section. The Land Development Regulation Administrator, and other authorized representatives are hereby authorized to make such inspections and take such actions as may be required to enforce the provisions of this Section and;
- f. Shall be hooked up to appropriate electrical service, potable well and sanitary sewer facilities (bathroom and septic tank) that have been installed pursuant to permits issued by the Health Department and County Building and Zoning Department, where required.
- g. Recreational vehicles (RV's) as defined by these land development regulations are not allowed under this provision (see Section 14.10.2#10).
- h. Requirements upon expiration of permit. Unless extended as herein provided, once a permit expires the mobile home shall be removed from the property within six (6) months of the date of expiration.

The property owner may apply for one or more extensions for up to two (2) years by submitting a new application, appropriate fees and family relationship residence affidavit agreement to be approved by the Land Development Regulation Administrator.

Previously approved temporary use permits would be eligible for extensions as amended in this section.

8. In shopping centers within Commercial Intensive districts only: mobile recycling collection units. These units shall operate only between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 8:30 p.m. and shall be subject to the review of the Land Development Regulation Administrator. Application for permits shall include

written confirmation of the permission of the shopping center owner and a site plan which includes distances from buildings, roads, and property lines. No permit shall be valid for more than thirty (30) days within a twelve (12) month period, and the mobile unit must not remain on site more than seven (7) consecutive days. Once the unit is moved off-site, it must be off-site for six (6) consecutive days.

- 9. In agriculture and environmentally sensitive area districts: a single recreational vehicle as described on permit for living, sleeping, or housekeeping purposes for one-hundred eighty (180) consecutive days from date that permit is issued, subject to the following conditions:
 - Demonstrate a permanent residence in another location.
 - b. Meet setback requirements.
 - c. Shall be hooked up to or have access to appropriate electrical service, potable well and sanitary sewer facilities (bathroom and septic tank) that have been installed pursuant to permits issued by the Health Department and County Building and Zoning Department, where required.
 - d. Upon expiration of the permit the recreational vehicle shall not remain on property parked or stored and shall be removed from the property for 180 consecutive days.
 - e. Temporary RV permits are renewable only after one (1) year from issuance date of any prior temporary permit.

Temporary RV permits existing at the effective date of this amendment may be renewed for one (1) additional temporary permit in compliance with these land development regulations, as amended. Recreational vehicles as permitted in this section are not to include RV parks.

Appropriate conditions and safeguards may include, but are not limited to, reasonable time limits within which the action for which temporary use permit is requested shall be begun or completed, or both. Violation of such conditions and safeguards, when made a part of the terms under which the special permit is granted, shall be deemed a violation of these land development regulations and punishable as provided in Article 15 of these land development regulations.

y	
pplicants Name (Print or Type)	
Lek Jakan	6-9-10
pplicant Signature	Date
	8
OFFICIAL USE	
N BZK	
pproved \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
enied	
eason for Denial	
*	
onditions (if any)	

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION ADMINISTRATOR SPECIAL PERMIT FOR TEMPORARY USE AUTHORIZATION

The undersigned, Jonathan & Ruth Lanham, (herein "Property Owners"). whose				
physical 911 address is 349 SW Sherlock Terrace Lake City 32024.				
hereby understand and agree to the conditions set forth by the issuance of a Special Temporary Use				
Permit in accordance with the Columbia County Land Development Regulations (LDR's). I hereby				
further authorize Wendy Grennel to act on by behalf concerning the				
application for such Special Temporary Use Permit on Tax Parcel				
ID# 11 -55-16-03580-002.				
Dated this 9 Day of June, 20 10.				
Jonathan F. Gel				
Property Owner (signature)				
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _ 9 Day of, 20_10,				
by <u>Jonathan Canharn</u> Who is personally known to me or who				
has produced a FC DL Driver's license as				
identification.				
(NOTARIAL, SEAL) SHIRLEY M. BENNETT MY COMMISSION # DD804429 EXPIRES July 08, 2012 FloridaNotaryService.com My Commission Expires:				

PAGE 02 PAGE 01/01

PRELIMINARY MORE E HOME BUT SCHOOL REPORT
1006-47
DATE RECEIVED 6-18-10 MY LH IS THE MIN ON THE PROPERT WHERE THE PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED? NO
OWNERS MASSE Lee Lanham PHONE 258 2021 CELL 386-288-2428 agents
ADDRESS 349 JW Sherlock Ter Lake City
MOBILE HOME PARK NA SURGIVES IN NA N
DRIVING DIRECTIONS TO MOSE E HOME HUY 90 WE IT to First Coast
Homes on corner of 2528 + Huy 80 - See
solis person
MOBILE HOME INSTALLER Bannie Hourisphone CEL 386-603-7716
MOBILE HOME INFORMATION
MAKE Fleetward YEAR 2000 ME /6 x 80 conor avenue & Green Sh
SERIAL NO. 45111
WIND ZONE Must be wind zone it or Nigher NO WI D ZONE I ALLOWED
INSPECTION STANDARDS INTERIOR:
(P or F) - Pro PARS Fro FALED
SHOWE DETECTION () OPERATIONAL () MISSING
FLOORS () SOLID () WEAK () HOLES DAMAGED LOCAT ON
DOORS () OPERABLE () DAMAGED
WALLS () SOLID () STRUCTURALLY UNSOUND
WINDOWS () OPERABLE () NOPERABLE
PLUMBING FORTUNES () OPERABLE () MICHORABLE () MIG
CELLING () BOLID () HOLES () LEAKS APPARENT
ELECTRICAL (FIXTURE MOUTLETS) () OPENABLE () EXPOSEE WIRING () OUTLET COVERS MISSING () LIGHT FIXTURES MISSING
EXTERIOR: WALLE (SEDONG () LOOSE SIDING () STRUCTURALLY UNROULD () NOT WEATHERFIGHT () NEEDS CLEANING
WINDOWS () CRACKED BROKEN GLASS () ACREENS MISSN G () WEATHERTIGHT
ROOF () APPEARS SOLID () DAMAGED
STATUS
APPROVED / WITH CONDITIONS:
NOT APPROVED NEED RE-INSPECTION FOR FOLLOWING CONDITION 3
SIGNATURE Att D PLU ID NEIMINER 402 DATE 6-21-10

Lanham app # 1006-47

COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

P. O. Box 1787, Lake City, FL 32056-1787 PHONE: (386) 758-1125 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email: roa_croft@columbiacountyfa.com

Addressing Maintenance

To maintain the Countywide Addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1 Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, businesses and industries are contained in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addressing system is to enable Emergency Service Agencies to locate you in an emergency, and to assist the United States Postal Service and the public in the timely and efficient provision of services to residents and businesses of Columbia County.

DATE REQUESTED:

6/18/2010

DATE ISSUED:

6/21/2010

ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:

347

SW SHERLOCK TER

LAKE CITY PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:

FL 32024

11-55-16-03580-002

Remarks:

2ND LOC

Address Issued By:

mbia County 9-1-1 Addressing / GIS Department

NOTICE: THIS ADDRESS WAS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATION INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE REQUESTER. SHOULD, AT A LATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FOUND TO BE IN ERROR, THIS ADDRESS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

1754

App# 1006-

AFFIDAVIT AND AGREEMENT OF SPECIAL TEMPORARY USE FOR IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBERS FOR PRIMARY RESIDENCE

STATE OF FLORDA

CONTROL PLUMDA	A ACSIDENCE	
COUNTY OF COUN	Mr.	
- 00 DI	ABIA	
DEPOS	DC.P. DeWitt Cason. Columbia County Page 1 of 2 B 1196 P. The undersigned Notary Public personally appeared.	
BEFORE M #	De In-L	
	ie undersigned Notary Public personally appeared. Oile home) as a primary residence for a family member of the Owner, who is and best of the Owner, and and best of the Owner, who is and best of the Owner.	
Smathan	pile home) as a primary residence for a family member of the Owner, and y member's primary residence as a temporarily use.	7 >
additional 1		
additional dwelling of	pilat ham a	
Lee K. I	pile home) as a primary residence for a family member of the Owner, and y member's primary residence as a temporarily use. The Family Member is residence as a temporarily use. The Family Member is residence as a parent, grandness.	
mobile home as the	Dam primary residence of the parcel which	
to the C	y member's primary residence for a family member of the Owner, and y member's primary residence as a temporarily use. The Family Member is remainded as parent, grandparent, step-parent or grandchild.	
to the Owner as	ramily Member of the G	
depose and sav-	residence as a tempor of the Owner, and	
J.	and both indicate emporarily use the who intended	
1 70 11	lefined as parent, grandparent, step-parent, adopted parent, sibling, child, step-lavit and Agreement	
1. Family memb.	les duly swom with the state of	,a
child adonted	erined as narrows	la
- acpicud	or grandelit, grandparent	
2 2 2	Statutenid. Step-parent of	2
2. Both the Owner.	adopted parent	
set forth in this	the Family Monday	
and and	lavit and A stemper have now.	
2 77 0	Agreement personal knowled	
3. The Owner hole	the Family Member have personal knowledge of all matters	
particularly decl	sample title to any same same same same same same same same	
No 11-	by reference Certain real property	
110. 11-54	or the Color of th	
	Columbia Country in Columbia Co	
4. No person or and	Property Arms County, and man	
in possessi	simple title to certain real property situated in Columbia County, and more car than the Owner claims or in the columbia or in	
p possession of	die Owner claim	
- LODGEY.	J) Oll Thomas VI IS Program	
	are no tenancies to the state of the state o	
5. This Affidavit	This Special Temporary Use Permit is valid County Property Appraiser Tax Parcel To than the Owner claims or is presently entitled to the right of possession or is presently, and there are no tenancies, leases or other occupancies that affect the permit for a Family Member on the parcel per the Columbia County to issue of issuance of the mobile home more is valid The Columbia County I and the Columbia C	
a Special To	ment is made for the specific purpose of inducing Columbia County to issue Permit for a Family Member on the parcel per the Columbia County to issue of issuance of the mobile home move-on permit them.	
a special Tempor	Permit for a Family Member on the parcel per the Columbia County to issue of issuance of the mobile home move or	
Development Reg	Termit for a Family Member on the parcel per the Columbia County to issue This Special Temporary Use Permit is valid the Columbia County Land the Columbia County Land the Columbia County Land Development Regulations as amend as a null and the Columbia County Land Development Regulations as amend as a null and the Columbia County Land Development Regulations as amend as a null and the Columbia County Land Development Regulations as amend as a null and the Columbia County Land Development Regulations as a null and the Columbia Cou	
Momb year(s) a	of: Office of the parcel and Columbia C	
weimber shall com	issuance of the Portally Use Permit :	
1	the Columbia County I assue	
6. This Special Town	This Special Temporary Use Permit is valid of issuance of the mobile home move-on permit, then the Family the Columbia County Land Development Regulations as amended. Permit on Parcel No. //- 3380 000000000000000000000000000000000	
only"	Development Point, then the E	
omy provision and	rainit on Parcel N.	
TOTAL TANITA IN	and wid in	- /
Family Member of	sted above. The Special Temporary Use Permit is to allow the named a mobile home on the property for his primary residence only. In the Family Member departure or the mobile home is found to be in the opporary to the mobile home is found to be in the opporary.	-
addition is a	the Special any other family	-
the ramil	a mobile home pecial Temporary II.	-
me property within a	I listed above on the property of Permit is the person other the	-
violation of the Cal-	the Family for his prime allow the man	RI
or are com	nty I amily Member down the mobile harmary residence and named	-
7. The site least	Land Developer departure or the nome shall be seen only. In	1
". The site location of m	olopment Regulation mobile home is removed from	
with this section for	e on prome is found to be :	NE
shall not be !	1 POIL On J	
C HOL De located wi	oct Iorth in these the state of	7
rect of any other hall	red yard soil and development all other condition	
b and outidi	octoack areas and a complete regularity on not conditions not conditions	
The man	and shall not be I Mobile	
are parent parcel owner	oc located within nomes	
	esponsible c	
	csponsible for non ad-valorem assessments.	
	account assessment	
	ossuents.	

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number__ LANHAM - PART II - SITEPLAN - - -210 Scale: 1 inch = 40 feet. 子 SHERZUKK THER DSahil Notes: MASTER CONTRACTOR Site Plan submitted by: Date 6/25/10 Not Approved Plan Approved County Health Department CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsoletes previous editions which may not be used) Incorporated: 64E-6.001, FAC (Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6) Page 2 of 4



COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Department of Building and Zoning Inspection
This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building

Parcel Number 11-5S-16-03580-002 accordance with the Columbia County Building Code. Building permit No. 000028697

and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in

Permit Holder RONNIE NORRIS

Owner of Building JONATHAN & RUTH LANHAM

Location: 347 SW SHERLOCK TERR., LAKE CITY, FL

Date: 07/28/2010

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE (Business Places Only)



APP# 1006-47

AFFIDAVIT AND AGREEMENT OF SPECIAL TEMPORARY USE FOR IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBERS FOR PRIMARY RESIDENCE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

st 201012009980 Date 6/24/2010 Time 9:40 AM DC.P DeWitt Cason Columbia County Page 1 of 2 B.1196 P.1758

BEFORE ME the undersigned	Notary Public	personally	appeared.
---------------------------	----------------------	------------	-----------

Jonathan +	(mobile home) as a primary residence for a family member of the Owner and
additional dwelling	(mobile home) as a minute of the parcel which is being used to place an
	(mobile home) as a primary residence for a family member of the Owner, and
The Mark	the Hamily Mambar of the O
mobile home as the	family member's primary residence as a temporarily use. The Family Member is related
to the Owner as F	The Family Member is related
TO THE CHILD GO	ather, and both individuals being first duly sworn according to law,
depose and say:	and the state of t

- Family member is defined as parent, grandparent, step-parent, adopted parent, sibling, child, stepchild, adopted child or grandchild.
- Both the Owner and the Family Member have personal knowledge of all matters set forth in this Affidavit and Agreement.
- 3. The Owner holds fee simple title to certain real property situated in Columbia County, and more particularly described by reference with the Columbia County Property Appraiser Tax Parcel No. _//- 55-16-03580-002.
- 4. No person or entity other than the Owner claims or is presently entitled to the right of possession or is in possession of the property, and there are no tenancies, leases or other occupancies that affect the Property.
- 5. This Affidavit and Agreement is made for the specific purpose of inducing Columbia County to issue a Special Temporary Use Permit for a Family Member on the parcel per the Columbia County Land Development Regulations. This Special Temporary Use Permit is valid for _____ year(s) as of date of issuance of the mobile home move-on permit, then the Family Member shall comply with the Columbia County Land Development Regulations as amended.
- 6. This Special Temporary Use Permit on Parcel No. _//-55-/6-03580-002 is a "one time only" provision and becomes null and void if used by any other family member or person other than the named Family Member listed above. The Special Temporary Use Permit is to allow the named Family Member above to place a mobile home on the property for his primary residence only. In addition, if the Family Member listed above moves away, the mobile home shall be removed from the property within 60 days of the Family Member departure or the mobile home is found to be in violation of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations.
- 7. The site location of mobile home on property and compliance with all other conditions not conflicting with this section for permitting as set forth in these land development regulations. Mobile homes shall not be located within required yard setback areas and shall not be located within twenty (20)
- .. The parent parcel owner shall be responsible for non ad-valorem assessments.

- 9. Inspection with right of entry onto the property, but not into the mobile home by the County to verify compliance with this section shall be permitted by owner and family member. The Land Development Regulation Administrator, and other authorized representatives are hereby authorized to make such inspections and take such actions as may be required to enforce the provisions of this Section.
- 10. The mobile home shall be hooked up to appropriate electrical service, potable well and sanitary sewer facilities (bathroom and septic tank) that have been installed pursuant to permits issued by the Health Department and County Building and Zoning Department, where required.
- 11. Recreational vehicles (RV's) as defined by these land development regulations are not allowed under this provision (see Section 14.10.2#10).
- 12. Upon expiration of permit, the mobile home shall be removed from the property within six (6) months of the date of expiration, unless extended as herein provided by Section 14.10.2 (#7).
- 13. This Affidavit and Agreement is made and given by Affiants with full knowledge that the facts contained herein are accurate and complete, and with full knowledge that the penalties under Florida law for perjury include conviction of a felony of the third degree.

We Hereby Certify that the facts represented by us in this Affidavit are true and correct and we accept the terms of the Agreement and agree to comply with it. Hankar Typed or Printed Name 9 4 day of June, 20 10, by Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this _ Kuth+ Jonathan Lanham (Owner) who is personally known to me or has produced Dh as identification. SHIRLEY M. BENNETT MY COMMISSION # DD804429 Shuly M Be EXPIRES July 08, 2012 FloridaNotaryService.com Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this _ 9 (Family Member) who is personally ,2010, by Lee Lanham known to me or has produced as identification. Sherly M Bense

Notary Public

SHIRLEY M. BENNETT
MY COMMISSION # DD804429
EXPIRES July 08, 2012
FloridaNotaryService.com

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Name: BRIAN L. KEPNER
Tile: LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATEON

ADMINISTATOR